1202 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 554.

[H. F. No. 231.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE A CERTAIN BOND THEREIN DESCRIBED,
ISSUED BY THE TOWN OF McDONALDSVILLE, IN THE COUNTY
OF NORMAN, AND STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Beit enacted be the Fegisiuture of the Stule of Alinnesolc.

Secrion L. That n certain bond of one thonsand five hondred
(1,500) dollars, nuambered ter (10, and duted on the twenty-first
(2lst) day of Decomber, A. D, one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-eight (1883), issned by authority of the board of super-
visors of the town of MeDonaldsrille, in the county of Norman, and
state of. Minnesota, for the purpose of refunding certain other honds

ainst said town 18, together with the interest coupons thereto at-
tached, hereby legalized and made a valid and binding debt agsinst
said town.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aftex
its paesage.

Approved February 4, 1889.

CHAPTER 555.

{HB. F. No.28%.]

AN ACTENTITLED AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OF THE VIL-
LAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WATERTOWN, CARVER
COUNTY, MINNESOTA, IN USING MONFEY FOR TEBE PURFOSE OR
AIDING THE WATERTOWN MILL ASSOJIATION TO ERECT A GBIST
MILLINSAID VILLAGE.

Be 1l enacted by the Legislat are of the Stete of Miangsote:

SecrioN 1. That the acts of the village council of the willage of
‘Watertown, in Carver county, Minnesota, whereby it did during the
years pighteen hundred and eighty-eight (1838) and eighieen hun-
red and eighty-nine (1889), appropriate of the funds of said village
various sums smounting in the aggregate tn the sum of twenty.eight
hundred and ffty (3,850) dollars, for the pu:r{)ose of enabling the
Watertown Mill Association to build s grist mill in said village, for
which the stock of said association has been issued to said village, be
and the same is in all things legalized.

Sea. 2. This act shall taks effect and be in foree from and after itg

VBessage.

Approved Februsry §, 1839.



